
Vorsitzender 
Name Stimmen Prozent 

Schauerte, Hartmut   
JA 233 94,33% 
NEIN 14 5,67% 

 
 
Stellv. Vorsitzende 
Name  Stimmen 
Müller, Hildegard 1 212 

Bischoff, Dieter 2 206 

Konrad, Dr. Christoph 3 196 

Burgwinkel, Hans-Günther 4 184 

Pohlmann, Dr. Harald 5 181 

 
 
Schatzmeister 
Name Stimmen Prozent 
Emmers, Werner   
JA 207 88,46% 
NEIN 27 11,54% 

 
 
Stellv. Schatzmeister 
Name Stimmen Prozent 
Berchem, Dieter   
JA 218 93,16% 
NEIN 20 8,55% 

 
 
 



Beisitzer 
Name  Stimmen 
Köster, Dr. Thomas 1 196 
Aretz, Henning 2 193 
Dött, Marie-Luise 3 191 
Zimmermann, Horst 4 188 
Breuer, Gabriele 5 184 
Diekmann, Heinz-Dieter 6 167 
Stammes, Günter 7 157 
Geißdörfer, Agnete 8 156 
Pinger, Prof. Winfried 9 155 
Bosau, Edith 10 154 
Böcker, Annelies 11 146 
Ungricht, Burkard 12 141 
Müller, Friedhelm 13 135 
Schlebusch, Hans-Martin 14 133 
Kaiser, Peter 15 130 
Lanwehr, Werner 16 128 
Darda, Michael 17 122 
Kippels, Dr. Georg 18 120 
Drießen, Heinz-Josef 19 116 
Meyer, Dr. Gisela 20 113 
Schümer, Otto 21 110 

Leyendecker, Wolfgang 22 108 

Latsch, Stefan 23 90 

Honerlage, Wilhelm 24 84 
 



Delegierte Bundesdelegiertenversammlung 
Name  Stimmen 
Schauerte, Hartmut 1 198 
Köster, Dr. Thomas 2 179 
Dött, Marie-Luise 3 173 
Fenske, Klaus 4 160 
Müller, Hildegard 5 155 
Konrad, Dr. Christoph 6 153 
Bischoff, Dieter 7 135 
Hauser, Hansheinz 8 126 
Aretz, Henning 9 125 
Breuer, Gabriele 10 120 
Burgwinkel, Hans-Günther 11 118 
Berchem, Dieter 12 116 
Pinger, Prof. Dr. Winfried 13 116 
Wülfing, Elke 14 113 
Weisbrich, Christian 15 111 
Soth, Heinz 16 105 
Jungen, Peter 17 99 
Zimmermann, Horst 18 96 
Emmers, Werner 19 95 
Schlebusch, Hans-Martin 20 91 
Diekmann, Heinz-Dieter 21 89 
Buchholz, Doris 22 86 
Pohlmann, Dr. Harald 23 82 
Geißdörfer, Agnete 24 79 
Bosau, Edith 25 78 
Meyer, Dr. Gisela 26 78 
Müller, Friedhelm 27 74 
Leyendecker, Wolfgang 28 74 
Simmnacher, Stephan 29 74 
Daldrup, Dr. Ulrich 30 73 
Strothmann, Lena 31 67 
Darda, Michael 32 63 
Stammes, Günther 33 62 
Kippels, Dr. Georg-Rudolf 34 62 
Rolinck, Dr. Alex 35 61 
Böcker, Annelies 36 60 
Koch, Friedhelm 37 59 
Nowak, Helmut 38 59 
Tann, Guido 39 58 
Tönnissen, Alfons 40 56 
Reppin, Udo 41 55 
Bietmann, Prof. Dr. Rolf 42 54 
Zöllner, Michael 43 52 
Breuer, Michael Th. 44 51 
Conzen, Friedrich G. 45 51 



Kaiser, Peter 46 48 
Drießen, Heinz-Josef 47 47 
Lensdorf, Benno 48 46 
Kombrink, Uwe 49 46 
Wimmer, Ulrich 50 46 
Erbguth, Jörg 51 45 
Ungricht, Burkard 52 44 
Völkel, Marianne 53 43 
Lanwehr, Werner 54 42 
Brinkmeier, Dr. Michael 55 40 
Ohlendorf, Ehrengard 56 37 
Schmelcher, Folke 57 36 
Kuhn, Manfred 58 35 
Heidel, Karin 59 35 
Wolff, Günter 60 34 
Schulte-Nölke, Christoph 61 34 
Höschel, Dr. Mathias 62 33 
Kley, Dr. Gisbert 63 33 
Ecker, Martin-Egon 64 33 
Erens, Dr. Ulrich 65 32 
Terhechte, Dr. Dirk 66 31 
Kühn, Ernst-Rudolf 67 30 
Delhougne, Rolf 68 29 
Vogel, Werner 69 29 
Malovic, Veli von 70 28 
Moll, Ilona 71 28 
Wiecki, Michael 72 26 
Kehren, Dr. Hanno 73 26 
Clauser, Hans-Dieter 74 25 
Weischede, Udo 75 25 
Bäcker, Dr. Roland 76 25 
Suermann, Michael 77 25 
Fröling, Dr. Heiner 78 24 
Schrof, Günther 79 24 
Bilek, Marque 80 23 
Streit, Michael 81 23 
Siebert, Henning 82 22 
Bürger, Magnus 83 22 
Horneck, Wolfgang 84 22 
Weber, Günter 85 22 
Heldmann, Manfred 86 20 
Frank, Reinhard 87 20 
Bäcker, Hans-Dieter 88 20 
Schulte, Sebastian 89 20 
Besten, Rolf 90 19 
Schupp, Thomas 91 19 



Dornseifer, Falk 92 19 
Helling, Detlef 93 18 
Siebensohn, Ulrich 94 16 
May, Jürgen 95 16 
Knauer, Norbert 96 15 
Nowosatko, Arnd 97 9 
Scherer, Markus 98 9 

 



Delegierte CDU-Landesparteitag 
Name  Stimmen 
Schauerte Hartmut 1 210 
Fenske, Klaus 2 172 
Konrad, Dr. Christoph 3 125 
Pinger, Prof. Dr. Winfried 4 122 
Breuer, Gabi 5 106 
Berchem, Dieter 6 94 
Kombrink, Uwe 7 88 
Burgwinkel, Hans-Günther 8 87 
Pohlmann, Dr. Harald 9 86 
Köster, Dr. Thomas 10 82 
Jungen, Peter 11 68 
Emmers, Werner 12 63 
Koch, Friedhelm 13 60 
Leyendecker, Wolfgang 14 59 
Müller, Friedhelm 15 48 
Böcker, Annelies 16 48 
Hasse, Gloria 17 37 
Kühn, Ernst-Rudolf 18 29 

 
 


